Wachusett Kennel Club
Sunday, September 22, 2019

Judge:

Mary Mullen

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 8

8012
8017
8005
8006
8008
8023
8025
8026

Jump Height= 12

12013
12023
12005
12007

Jump Height= 16

16020
16026
16029
16041
16006
16013
16030
16034
16035
16036

Jump Height= 20

20040
20008
20009
20010
20011
20013
20015
20016
20017

20018
20019

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

#of dogs 8

PP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
PP Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
PD - Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

D Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

D Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

PD - Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
PD - Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

D Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

#ofdogs 4

PP Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

PP Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
P Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

PD - Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

#of dogs 10

PP Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
PP Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

PDP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

PP Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

PD Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

PD - Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

PD - Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

PD - Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

P Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
P Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

#ofdogs 18

PP Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
PID Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

PD  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

P Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

PID Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

PD - Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

PD - Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

PD - Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

PD - Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

PD - Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
PID Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20021 D Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20022 PD - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20024 D Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20026 P Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

20029 PP Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20053 P Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20060 P Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine Gates

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24002 P Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24006 PID Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24013 D Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Judge: Mary Mullen

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4001 APA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

4002 APB - Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
4003 AP Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
4004 APBRuby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 17

8012 APB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8014 AP Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
8016 APB | ola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
8017 APB - Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8028 APB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8029 AP Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

8002 B Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8005 B Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

8006 AXB - Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8008 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8009 B Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
8022 AXB - Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8023 A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8024 B Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8025 M8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8026 B Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8027 M8 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14
12017 A Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
12012 APBEmmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh
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12013
12023
12024
12002
12003
12004
12005
12007
12008
12011
12021
12022

Jump Height= 16

16001

16003
16004
16020
16022
16024
16026
16027
16028
16029
16038
16002
16005
16006
16007

16010

16013
16014
16015

16016
16017
16018
16034
16035
16036

Jump Height= 20

20045

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Wachusett Kennel Club
Sunday, September 22, 2019

A8 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

APB Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
APBEli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru

AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
AXB - Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

MXB Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

A8 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
AXB - Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
M8 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

AXB Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

#ofdogs 25

AXIA | yra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

M Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

AXA - Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

A8 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs

A8 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

APB - Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

A8 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

APB Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

AP Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg

APB Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

A8 | ucy, Collie, Rebecca Kay

AXB - Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

MB Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

A8 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

AXB Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
M8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

AXB Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

M8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

A8 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

AXB Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
AXB - Qlivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

AXB Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
AXB Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

#ofdogs 39
AXA Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20050 XA Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20051 AXA - Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
20040 APB - Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20054 APB Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
20056 APB Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20057 APB Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
20065 A8 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

20002 AXB - Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

20004 B Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

20005 B Cote, All American, Jim Koras

20006 AXB . Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20008 AXB - Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20009 B Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20010 AXB - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20011 A8 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

20012 M8 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
20013 AXB - Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20014 AXB \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20015 B Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

20016 A8 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
20017 B Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20018 B Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20019 A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20020 M8 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
20021 B Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20022 AXB - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20023 AXB edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

20024 B Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20026 AXB Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20027 AXB Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20028 B Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
20029 AXB Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
20030 B Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20047 B Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
20048 AXB | ulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
20049 B Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20052 B Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20053 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 10

24011 AXJA - Gus, All American, Alice Smith

24002 B Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24003 B Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
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Wachusett Kennel Club
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24005 AXB Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24006 A8 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
24007 M5B Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger
24008 A8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24009 AXB \Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour
24012 AXB Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
24013 AXB Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Judge: Mary Mullen

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12025 O Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni

12016 OAl Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

12020 oA Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16039 O Zhora, Collie, Rebecca Kay

16030 oAl Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 3

20041 0% O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

20058 OA Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20060 OAl Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine Gates
Judge: Mary Mullen
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16031 NA® Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra Lajoie

16037 NAP Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. Stasa

16032 NAB - Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2

20043 NAB - Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase

20059 NAB Ellie, Boxer, Joyce Corliss

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24015 NAIA Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling Moffat

24016 NAB Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Judge: Mary Mullen

T2B

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4001 28> Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 10

8012 1287 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8016 28 | ola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

8017 28 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
8028 1287 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

8006 28 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8008 ™28 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8022 28 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8023 28 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8025 ™8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8026 28 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12024 28 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru
12025 28" Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni
12005 ™8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
12007 ™28 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12016 28 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
12021 ™8 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer
12022 ™8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 16

16020 287 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16026 28 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
16028 28" Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
16029 287 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16040 287 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

16001 ™28 Lyra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16002 28 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16003 ™8 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams
16004 28 Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

16007 ™8 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean

Murphy

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

16013 18
16017 128
16018 128
16030 128
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Wachusett Kennel Club
Sunday, September 22, 2019

16035 28 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

16036 28 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 25

20040 287 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

20041 T287 - O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20054 1287 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa

20056 T28P Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

20057 28" Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon

20002 28 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

20006 28 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20009 28 Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20010 28 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20011 ™28 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

20014 28 \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20015 28 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

20016 28 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

20017 28 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20018 28 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20019 28 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20023 28 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

20027 28 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20028 28 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

20029 28 Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20030 28 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20047 ™28 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

20049 28 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20051 28 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

20060 ™28 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine Gates

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24002 28 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24003 28 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24005 28 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

24006 28 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24007 28 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger

24009 28 Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24011 ™8 Gus, All American, Alice Smith

24012 28 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24016 28 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

Judge: Mary Mullen

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height =

4001
4002
4003
4004

AXPA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8022
8012
8014
8016
8017
8028
8029
8002
8005
8006
8008
8009
8023
8024
8025
8027

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

12012
12013
12023
12024
12002
12003
12004
12005
12007
12008
12011
12021
12022

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

16001

16002
16003

AXA

AXA

AXA

4 #ofdogs 4

Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8 #ofdogs 16

Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

12 #ofdogs 13

Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16 #ofdogs 24

Lyra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams
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16004
16020
16022
16024
16026
16027
16028
16029
16005
16006
16007

16010

16013
16014
16015

16016
16017
16018
16034
16035
16036

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20002
20004
20046
20040
20054
20056
20057
20065
20005
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Wachusett Kennel Club

Sunday, September 22, 2019

Abel, All American, Mary Saltarelli

Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

20 #ofdogs 40

Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20017 M8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20018 M8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20019 M8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20020 M8 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

20021 A8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20022 A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20023 M8 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

20024 A8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20026 M8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

20027 A8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20028 A8 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

20029 M8 Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20030 M8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20045 M8 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20047 M8 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

20048 A8 | ulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20049 AXB - Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20050 M8 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20051 M8 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

20052 M8 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20053 M8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 10

24011 MA - Gus, All American, Alice Smith

24002 M8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24003 M8 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24005 M8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

24006 M8 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24007 A8 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger

24008 A8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

24009 A8 \Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24012 M8 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

24013 M8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Judge: Mary Mullen

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

12025
12016
12017
12020

OAP

OA

OA

OA

12 #ofdogs 4

Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne Testoni
Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'Brien
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Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16031 OA" Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra Lajoie
16030 OA  Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4
20041 OAP O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20058 OA  Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
20059 %A Ellie, Boxer, Joyce Corliss
20060 %A Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine Gates

Judge: Mary Mullen
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16037 NA" " Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. Stasa
16032 NA8 - Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 2
20043 NA8 - Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
20061 NM - Jelly Bean, Golden Retriever, Patricia Scribner

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24015 NAA - Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling Moffat

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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